Authorised Oicer of JMFARC took over the physical possession of the Said Properties on 16.09.2025 and will be sold on “As is
where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on 10.02.2026 between 11 AM to 12 PM for recovery of dues of Loan
Account bearing No. HL/0098/H/15/000001 for as sum of Rs. 18,63,174/- (Rupees Eighteen Lacs Sixty Three Thousand One
Hundred Seventy Four only) along with interest @15.80% till the realization to the Secured Creditor (for the loans assigned by
Poonawalla Fincorp Limited (erstwhile Magma Fincorp Limited) against the properties mentioned in the table below, together with
interest at contractual rate and expenses, costs, charges, etc.

[...]

(Loan Account bearing No.:
HL/0098/H/15/000001

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF MORTGAGED LAND BEING SHOP, ADMEASURING 174.76
SQ. FT., SITUATED AT AATHUNA DARWAJA MARG, WARD NO. 9, KUCHAMAN CITY, MANGAL
MARKET, DISTRICT NAGAUR, AJMER PIN 341508.

Reserve Price (in Rs.) Rs. 18,34,980/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty only)

Earnest Money Deposit (in Rs.) Rs. 1,83,498/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eight only)

Date of Inspection: 02.02.2026 (11 AM to 3 PM)

Last date for submission of
online application for bids
(along with earnest money
deposit as mentioned above):

09.02.2026 by 5 PM

Date of Auction: 10.02.2026 (11 AM to 12 PM)

JM FINANCIAL ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED